## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 447 OFFERED BY MS. BLUNT ROCHESTER OF DELAWARE

Page 8, lines 11 through 12, strike "such as groups of individuals from the same gender or race" and insert "such as individuals from the same gender, race, or ethnicity".

Page 21, strike lines 1 through 6 and insert the following:

1	"(i)(I) promoting outreach to non-
2	traditional apprenticeship populations, in-
3	cluding by engaging schools that partici-
4	pate in a schoolwide program under section
5	1114 of the Elementary and Secondary
6	Education Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C. 6314)
7	and minority-serving institutions; and

Page 23, line 20, strike "and".

Page 23, line 24, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 23, after line 24, insert the following:

1	"(iii) Secretary of Health and Human
2	Services to coordinate with State programs
3	for temporary assistance to needy families
4	funded under part A of title VI of the So-
5	cial Security Act to promote awareness of
6	opportunities under the national appren-
7	ticeship system for participants in such
8	State programs.

Page 33, line 24, after "on a publicly accessible website that" insert "is consumer tested and".

